
SAN GABRIEL VALLEY DISTRICT OFFICERS 2024 - 2026 

President Gina Morales - EMWC emwc.ginamorales@gmail.com 

1st VP – Dean Denise Jackman - 
RHWC 

deniseljackman@gmail.com 

2nd VP – Membership Terri Cardenas – Pio 
Pico WC 

terri.cardenas48@gmail.com 

3rd VP – Convention Abbey Howell - DBWC abbshowell@yahoo.com 

Treasurer Shari Kovach - Walnut 

WC 

skkovach99@gmail.com 

Financial Secretary Yvette Romo - RHWC ymromo4@gmail.com 

Recording Secretary Nancy Krueger Pio Pico 
WC 

Recordingsecretarysgvd24@gmail.com 

Corresponding 
Secretary 

Rosette Clippinger -  dbrosette@aol.com 

Co-Parliamentarian Cruz Baca - Baldwin 
Park WC 

cruzsembello@hotmail.com 

Co-Parliamentarian Patsy Wilson - DBWC pwilson11@verizon.net 

District Chairwomen and Committees (These positions require report writing and 

contest chairpersons, all chairmen are required to be ratified. Chairmen are required 

to get (3) judges to read reports.) 

Advocates for Children OPEN  

Communication & Public 

Relations 

OPEN  

Civic Engagement & Outreach OPEN  

Domestic & Sexual Violence 
Awareness 

OPEN  

Education & Libraries Raphael Plunkett raphaelplunkett@aol.com 

Environment OPEN  

Fundraising Yvette Romo - RHWC ymromo4@gmail.com 

     Fashion Show OPEN  

     Tea Party OPEN  

Health & Wellness OPEN  

Leadership & LEADS Yvette Romo - RHWC ymromo4@gmail.com 

Legislation OPEN  

Membership Terri Cardenas - Pio Pico 

WC 

terri.cardenas48@gmail.com 

Women’s History & Resource 

Center 

Claudia Maidenberg &  

Patsy Wilson - DBWC 

c.maidenberg@verizon.net 

pwilson11@verizon.net 

SGVD - District Committees 

Bylaws Cruz Baca -  

Patsy Wilson - DBWC 

cruzsembello@hotmail.com  

pwilson11@verizon.net  

Membership Terri Cardenas - Pio Pico WC terri.cardenas48@gmail.com  

Convention Abbey Howell - DBWC abbshowell@yahoo.com 

Rental -Quarterly Meetings Cheryl Alberg - Arcadia WC caja2@aol.com 
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District Committees Chairwomen  

Arts & Culture   

    Craft Contest OPEN  

    Creative Writing Contest OPEN  

    Music Competition OPEN  

    Photography Contest  Virginia Quan - Covina 

WC 

 

Communications Denise Jackman RHWC deniseljackman@gmail.com 

    SGVD Webmaster Janice Zolnekoff-
Whittier 

jzolnekoff@gmail.com 

    Facebook Administrator Denise Jackman-RHWC,  
Gina Morales-EMWC,  

Stephanie Chen-RHWC 

deniseljackman@gmail.com  
emwc.ginamorales@gmail.com 

    Club Newsletter Contest Carol Stein - La 

Crescenta WC 

 

    "KEY" Newsletter & 

Publisher  

Denise Jackman - 

RHWC deniseljackman@gmail.com 

    "KEY" Mail Distribution Denise Jackman- RHWC deniseljackman@gmail.com 

    "KEY" Editor Denise Jackman- RHWC deniseljackman@gmail.com 

Administrative Chairperson (These are generally appointed positions)  

Scholarship Liaison to clubs Raphael Plunkett raphaelplunkett@aol.com 

Amenities and Protocol Terry Perkins - Walnut Valley 
WC 

perkinstlee@gmail.com 

Sergeant at Arms OPEN  

District Flyer, Programs and 
Brochures 

OPEN  

Birthday Care & Concern Mavis Hansen - El Monte WC newmavis08@outlook.com 

Chips for Kids JoAnn Snyder - Pio Pico WC jsnyder659@gmail.com 

Citizen of the Year Linda Mokler - Arcadia WC llmokler@yahoo.com 

Club Member of the Year Cheryl Linnborn - Walnut 

Valley WC 

c.linnborn@yahoo.com 

Credentials Beverly Clifton - Sierra Madre 

WC 

bcinsm@verizon.net 

Registrar Carol Handley - Sierra Madre 

WC 

mgb4me@roadrunner.com 

Kindness Angel OPEN  

Lost & Found OPEN  

President's Book OPEN  

President's Aide Linda Mokler - Arcadia WC llmokler@yahoo.com 

District Reservations OPEN  

Reservations Cheryl Linnborn - Walnut 
Valley WC 

c.linnborn@yahoo.com  

Resolutions OPEN  

Spiritual Values OPEN  

Timekeeper Angie Currier - Pio Pico WC chc2151@yahoo.com  

Updated 8/29/24 
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